

Centralised Services (PHW Heating, AC Thermal Energy and Cooker Gas) Charges

Charges

1. Charges

Charges as at the date of this document are as follows. Please note that these are subject to change (see further below).

Potable Hot Water (PHW) Heating Charges

PHW Heating Tariff: Potable Hot Water Residential

Usage Charges:

	c/L, GST-exclusive	c/L, GST-inclusive
Usage Charges	1.32	1.45

Daily Supply Charges:

	c/day, GST-exclusive	c/day, GST-inclusive
Daily Supply Charges	74.75	82.23

AC Thermal Energy Charges

If your electricity tariff is Electricity Residential Single Rate your AC Thermal Energy Tariff will be Air-conditioning Residential Single Rate. If your electricity tariff is Electricity Residential Time-of-use or you choose another retailer who is an authorised electricity retailer for your electricity supply, your AC Thermal Energy Tariff will be Air-conditioning Residential Time-of-use.

AC Thermal Energy Tariff: Air-conditioning Residential Single Rate

Usage Charges:

	c/ kWh, GST-exclusive	c/ kWh, GST-inclusive
Usage Charges	20.87	22.96

Daily Supply Charges:

	c/day, GST-exclusive	c/day, GST-inclusive
Daily Supply Charges	18.36	20.20

AC Thermal Energy Tariff: Electricity Small Business Time-of-use

Usage Charges:

	c/ kWh, GST-exclusive	c/ kWh, GST-inclusive
Peak	38.87	42.76
Shoulder	16.55	18.21
Off-Peak	10.79	11.87

 $^{^{\}star}$ Note: the applicable times for peak, shoulder and off-peak periods can be found on our website.

Daily Supply Charges:

	c/day, GST-exclusive	c/day, GST-inclusive
Daily Supply Charges	18.36	20.20



Cooker Gas Charges

There are no charges for Cooker Gas

2. Variation in charges

The charges and their amounts may change from time to time. This may include making a charge for Cooker Gas, on the basis of a daily supply charge in dollars per day (regardless of usage). We will publish our revised charges on our website, and we will also give you at least 10 Business Days' notice of the change.

3. Multi-utility discount

Where you purchase your electricity from Evergy (under a separate agreement), and you also purchase both PHW Heating and AC Thermal Energy under this agreement, we will give you a 20% discount off your PHW Heating daily supply charges.

4. Other charges (if applicable) as at commencement of supply:

A number of other charges may apply, depending upon your circumstances. Some of the more common charges, and the amount of them as at the commencement date, is set out below.

	Amount, GST-exclusive	Amount, GST-inclusive
Late payment fee	\$10.90 (GST Exempt)	\$10.90 (GST Exempt)
Disconnection charge	\$10.55	\$11.61
Reconnection charge	\$10.55	\$11.61
Special meter read charge	\$10.55	\$11.61

A full list of charges that may apply, depending on your circumstances, can be found on our website. These charges and their amounts may change from time to time, on at least 10 Business Days' notice.

5. Electricity network charges

If you now or later decide to buy your electricity from a different supplier who is an authorised electricity retailer, you will still need to pay us network charges for as long as you occupy the premises, as we in turn will still continue to incur such costs in respect of your premises. You should make arrangements with your new authorised electricity retailer to ensure that the charges you pay it do not include a component for this, unless it is part of an arrangement under which the new retailer agrees to pass those charges on to us (so that you can pay the new retailer instead of us).

These network charges will be calculated on a "shadow pricing" basis, meaning that the charge will be equivalent to the charge you would have paid your local electricity distributor had your premises been connected directly to their wiring. For this purpose, the charge will be taken to be calculated on a time of use basis.

6. Bill frequency

We will bill you monthly for the charges.

7. Payment difficulties

If you are unable to pay your bills due to financial difficulty, please contact us so we can discuss options to assist you.